Statement of Financial Position 2022 2021

Cash $ 166,471 89,762
Term Deposits 135,277 102,539
Accounts receivable 32,847 81,035

Total financial assets 334,595 273,336

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 2,228 2,176
Lease 244,178 274,816

Net financial assets 88,189 (3,656)

Tangible capital assets 688,525 729,258

Accumulated surplus 776,714 725,602

Statement of Operations

Revenues $ 235,527 229,086

Expenditures 143,682 134,400
Amortization of tangible capital assets 40,733 41,470

Total expenditures 184,415 175,870

Current surplus (deficit) 51,112 53,216
Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 725,602 672,386

Accumulated surplus, end of year $ 776,714 725,602

16.

TOWN OF DUNDURN

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

December 31, 2022

11.CORRECTION OF AN ERROR

During the 2022 year, it was determined that the Town's proportionate interest in the Dundurn and District Fire
Commission should be included in the consolidated financial statements of the Town.  The correction was
made retroactively, resulting in restatement of certain prior period amounts. Changes to the 2021 Statement of
Financial Position and Statement of Financial Activities are as follows:

Originally
stated Adjustment Restated

Cash and temporary investments $ 1,315,791 33,461 1,349,252
Other accounts receivable 652,703 14,100 666,803
Accounts payable 99,339 383 99,722
Lease obligations - 47,818 47,818
Tangible capital assets 4,299,525 126,893 4,426,418
Total revenues 1,576,662 12,161 1,588,823
Total expenditures 1,591,206 2,903 1,594,109
Current surplus (deficit) 59,906 9,258 69,164
Accumulated surplus, beginning

of year 4,883,629 116,995 5,000,624
Accumulated surplus, end of year 4,943,535 126,253 5,069,788

17.

Schedule 1

TOWN OF DUNDURN

SCHEDULE OF TAXES AND OTHER UNCONDITIONAL REVENUES

Year ended December 31, 2022
with comparative figures for 2021

2022
Budget

2022
Actual

2021
Actual

TAXES
General municipal tax levy $ 835,527 837,038 590,448
Abatements and adjustments (166,025) (205,813) (40,161)
Discount on current year taxes - - -

Net municipal taxes 669,502 631,225 550,287

Potash tax share - - -
Trailer license fees - - -
Penalties on tax arrears 14,720 14,641 10,361
Special tax levy - - -
Other - - -

Total Taxes 684,222 645,866 560,648

UNCONDITIONAL GRANTS
Revenue sharing 145,600 145,597 139,103